506174220 07/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6220958

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name			Execution Date
ΜΑΚΟΤΟ SATO			06/29/2020
KENJI HONDA			06/29/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	ARACHNOFORCE CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2-70-6, HIRAO, INAGI-SHI		
City:	ТОКҮО-ТО		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	206-0823		
	Totol: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			
		Number	
Property Type		Number 16965328	
Property Type Application Number:			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	16965328	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(212)319-5101	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA	16965328	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>)ATA e sent to provideo	16965328 (212)319-5101 • the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA e sent to provideo	16965328 (212)319-5101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provideo	16965328 (212)319-5101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2123194900 tmcdonald@HHPATENT.COM HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provideo	16965328 (212)319-5101 5 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2123194900 tmcdonald@HHPATENT.COM HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC 630 NINTH AVENUE	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provideo	16965328 (212)319-5101 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2123194900 tmcdonald@HHPATENT.COM HOLTZ, HOLTZ & VOLEK PC	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAYLER MCDONALD
SIGNATURE:	/Tayler McDonald/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
	·

Total Attachments: 1

source=20144_Dec_Assignment#page1.tif

Combined Declaration and Assignment				
Title of Invention	Force Sense	e Presenting Apparatus		
As the below named	nventor, I hereb	y declare that: `		
This declaration is directed to:	[] The attached application, or			
	[X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/JP2019/002244</u> , filed on <u>January 24</u> , 2019.			
The above-identified	application was	made or authorized to be mad	le by me.	
I believe that I am the application.	original invento	or or an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in the	
referred to as "Assigr applications for paten reissues, continuatior any and all internation including rights of price I authorize said Assig	ee", my entire ri t and patents fo is, substitutions nal agreements, prity, resulting fro nee to file and p I request any of	ight, title and interest in and to r said invention, in all countries and extensions thereof and al treaties or laws relating to the om the filing of any of said app prosecute an application or app	rs, assigns or nominees, hereinafter said invention, and in and to all s of the world, including all divisions, I rights arising under or pursuant to protection of intellectual property, plications.	
communicate to said testify in any legal pro applications, make al Assignee to obtain ar I hereby acknowledge	Assignee or its r ceeding, sign a rightful oaths a d enforce prope that any willful	representatives all facts knowr Il lawful papers, execute all div nd declarations, and generally er patent protection for said inv	leclaration is punishable under	
		LEGAL NAME OF INVENTO	R	
Makoto SA1	o	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Maksto Sato	R June 29, 2020	
			· 	

Holtz, Holtz & Volek PC 630 Ninth Avenue, Suite 1010, New York, NY 10036-3744 Tel. (212) 319-4900 Fax. (212) 319-5101

RECORDED: 07/28/2020

PATENT REEL: 053325 FRAME: 0041